
 
Dewsbury Bus Station
Thornhill Lees Headfield Road Headfield View
Thornhill Lees Ouzelwell Rd Ouzelwell Crescent
Thornhill Black Horse Inn
Whitley (Dewsbury) The Woolpack Inn
Grange Moor Jubilee Way

230
0927

--
0934
0946
0951
0958

230A
1024
1029
1034
1048
1052
1058

230A 230A 230
1124

Then
at
these
mins

24

past
each
hour
until

1424
1129 29 1429
1134 34 1434
1148 48 1448
1152 52 1452
1158 58 1458

230
1524

--
1536
1548
1552
1558

230
1624

--
1633
1645
1649
1655

 
Grange Moor Jubilee Way
Whitley (Dewsbury) The Woolpack Inn
Thornhill Black Horse Inn
Thornhill Lees Ouzelwell Rd Ouzelwell Crescent
Thornhill Lees Headfield Road Headfield View
Dewsbury Bus Station

230A
0904
0910
0914
0926
0932
0940

230A 230A 230
1004

Then
at
these
mins

04

past
each
hour
until

1304
1010 10 1310
1014 14 1314
1026 26 1326
1032 32 1332
1040 40 1340

230
1404
1410
1414
1426

--
1435

230
1504
1510
1514
1526

--
1535

230
1604
1609
1614
1626

--
1635

 
Dewsbury Bus Station
Thornhill Lees Headfield Road Headfield View
Thornhill Lees Ouzelwell Rd Ouzelwell Crescent
Thornhill Black Horse Inn
Whitley (Dewsbury) The Woolpack Inn
Grange Moor Jubilee Way

230
0926

--
0934
0946
0951
0958

230A
1024
1029
1034
1046
1051
1058

230A 230A 230
1124

Then
at
these
mins

24

past
each
hour
until

1524
1129 29 1529
1134 34 1534
1146 46 1546
1151 51 1551
1158 58 1558

230
1624

--
1633
1645
1649
1655

 
Grange Moor Jubilee Way
Whitley (Dewsbury) The Woolpack Inn
Thornhill Black Horse Inn
Thornhill Lees Ouzelwell Rd Ouzelwell Crescent
Thornhill Lees Headfield Road Headfield View
Dewsbury Bus Station

230A
0904
0909
0914
0924
0928
0936

230A
1004
1009
1014
1024
1028
1036

230A
1104
1110
1114
1125
1131
1139

230A
1204
1210
1214
1225
1231
1239

230A
1304
1310
1314
1325
1331
1339

230
1404
1410
1414
1425

--
1434

230
1504
1510
1514
1525

--
1534

230
1604
1610
1614
1625

--
1634

230 Dewsbury to Grange Moor

via Whitley - Valid from Sunday, October 26, 2025 to Wednesday, February 25, 2026

Monday to Friday - Grange Moor Jubilee Way

Monday to Friday - Dewsbury Bus Station

Saturday - Grange Moor Jubilee Way

Saturday - Dewsbury Bus Station


	Monday to Friday - Grange Moor Jubilee Way
	Monday to Friday - Dewsbury Bus Station
	Saturday - Grange Moor Jubilee Way
	Saturday - Dewsbury Bus Station

