

230 Dewsbury to Grange Moor

via Whitley - Valid from Sunday, October 26, 2025 to Wednesday, February 25, 2026

Monday to Friday - Grange Moor Jubilee Way

	230	230A	230A	230A	230	230	230
Dewsbury Bus Station	0927	1024	1124	24	1424	1524	1624
Thornhill Lees Headfield Road Headfield View	--	1029	1129	29	past 1429	--	--
Thornhill Lees Ouzelwell Rd Ouzelwell Crescent	0934	1034	1134	34	past each 1434	1536	1633
Thornhill Black Horse Inn	0946	1048	1148	48	hour until 1448	1548	1645
Whitley (Dewsbury) The Woolpack Inn	0951	1052	1152	52	hour until 1452	1552	1649
Grange Moor Jubilee Way	0958	1058	1158	58	hour until 1458	1558	1655

Monday to Friday - Dewsbury Bus Station

	230A	230A	230A	230	230	230	230
Grange Moor Jubilee Way	0904	1004	04	1304	1404	1504	1604
Whitley (Dewsbury) The Woolpack Inn	0910	1010	10	past 1310	1410	1510	1609
Thornhill Black Horse Inn	0914	1014	14	past each 1314	1414	1514	1614
Thornhill Lees Ouzelwell Rd Ouzelwell Crescent	0926	1026	26	hour until 1326	1426	1526	1626
Thornhill Lees Headfield Road Headfield View	0932	1032	32	hour until 1332	--	--	--
Dewsbury Bus Station	0940	1040	40	hour until 1340	1435	1535	1635

Saturday - Grange Moor Jubilee Way

	230	230A	230A	230A	230	230
Dewsbury Bus Station	0926	1024	1124	24	1524	1624
Thornhill Lees Headfield Road Headfield View	--	1029	1129	29	past 1529	--
Thornhill Lees Ouzelwell Rd Ouzelwell Crescent	0934	1034	1134	34	past each 1534	1633
Thornhill Black Horse Inn	0946	1046	1146	46	hour until 1546	1645
Whitley (Dewsbury) The Woolpack Inn	0951	1051	1151	51	hour until 1551	1649
Grange Moor Jubilee Way	0958	1058	1158	58	hour until 1558	1655

Saturday - Dewsbury Bus Station

	230A	230A	230A	230A	230A	230	230	230
Grange Moor Jubilee Way	0904	1004	1104	1204	1304	1404	1504	1604
Whitley (Dewsbury) The Woolpack Inn	0909	1009	1110	1210	1310	1410	1510	1610
Thornhill Black Horse Inn	0914	1014	1114	1214	1314	1414	1514	1614
Thornhill Lees Ouzelwell Rd Ouzelwell Crescent	0924	1024	1125	1225	1325	1425	1525	1625
Thornhill Lees Headfield Road Headfield View	0928	1028	1131	1231	1331	--	--	--
Dewsbury Bus Station	0936	1036	1139	1239	1339	1434	1534	1634